Financial Assets:

Cash and cash
equivalents 0.90% 0.90% 2,565,867 513,706 - - 4,571 41,798 2,570,438 555,504

Term deposits greater
than 90 days 0.90% 0.90% - - 46,112 46,112 - - 46,112 46,112

Trade and other
receivables - - - - - - 5,207,480 4,590,830 5,207,480 4,590,830

Financial assets at fair
value through profit or
loss - - - - - - 15,032 20,322 15,032 20,322

Total Financial Assets   2,565,867 513,706 46,112 46,112 5,227,083 4,652,950 7,839,062 5,212,768

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and other payables - - - - - - 10,273,023 13,112,078 10,273,023 13,112,078

Borrowings - - - - 4,809,006 4,197,366 8,404,249 6,720,305 13,213,255 10,917,671

Total Financial
Liabilities - - - - 4,809,006 4,197,366 18,677,272 19,832,383 23,486,278 24,029,749

Astron Corporation Limited

34. Financial Risk Management (continued)

 34.6 Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table shows the movements in profit due to higher/lower interest costs from variable
interest rate financial instruments in Australia and China.

 + 1% (100 basis points) -1% (100 basis points)

2021
$

2020
$

2021
$

2020
$

Cash at bank 25,659 5,137 (25,659) (5,137)

Term deposits greater than 90-days 461 461 (461) (461)

Borrowings (48,090) (41,974) 48,090 41,974

 (21,970) (36,376) 21,970 36,376

Tax charge of 26% (2020: 27.5%) 5,712 10,003 (5,712) (10,003)

Total (16,258) (26,373) 16,258 26,373

 34.7 Foreign currency risk

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from the sale and purchase of
goods and services in currencies other than the Group's measurement currency. The Group
manages this risk through the offset of trade receivables and payables where the majority of trading
is undertaken in either the USD or RMB. Current trading terms ensure that foreign currency risk is
reduced by sales terms being cash on delivery where possible.

	210930 Reliance on class waiver
	210930 Astron AFS 20210930 unaudited for release